max 150.85 57.99 128.34 59.37 99.14

median 62.89 16.40 69.65 17.06 41.50

min 42.94 6.82 45.09 7.16 25.50

2023F

max 177.62 67.76 151.12 69.36 116.46

median 74.05 19.17 82.01 19.93 48.79

min 50.56 7.97 53.09 8.37 30.00

According to the Table 3.4, it is indicated the result with the various rates as

maximum rates, average rates, and minimum rates since 2021 – 2023. As the table 3.1,

it is indicated that P/BV rate of COM7 is the highest compared to others among the peer

26

group. Therefore, it is probability that COM7’s estimated price should be calculated

with the highest rate for more accurate. For the result, COM7 estimated price in 2021 -

2023 would be 87.89, 99.14 and 116.46 Baht respectively. The average price estimated

would be above from the actual price so far. It would be that P/E of COM7 is the same

rate with the median rate. Moreover, the lowest price of COM7 estimated in 2021 –

2023 would be 23.45, 25.50, and 30 Baht respectively which would be more close to the

actual price than the highest rates.

Table 3.5 The Alternative Price Estimated of Best Scenario and Worst Scenario

Best scenario (+10%) Worst scenario (-10%)

  2021 2022F 2023F   2021 2022F 2023F

EPS 2.41 2.54 2.99 EPS 1.97 2.08 2.45

Book value 4.02 5.42 6.34 Book value 3.29 4.44 5.18

During the Covid-19 situation, there would be various factors that could

affects the estimated price and the performance of the company. Therefore, it should be

created the alternative scenario as the best case which EPS and BVPS are increased by

10% due to the reason that COM7 could adapt well in generate the revenue more on

online channel as Tangsiri (2020) mentioned. However, there would be that the crisis

would affect the company performance negatively as it should be created the worst case

by decreased 10% in EPS and BVPS as there are calculated on the Table 3.5

Table 3.6 The Alternative Price Estimated of Best Scenario